Form P1()-1595	04-12-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) M (A) . BECORE		EET	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To th · Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101317547 Please record the attached origina	l document	s or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Claber S.p.A.		
Gianfranco ROMAN	Name: Claber S.p.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo	Internal Address:		25 1 19/5 14/0	
			jes	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment		Via Pontebbana, 22		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	I-330)80 Fiume	Veneto (PN) Italy	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) atta	ched? □ Yes X No	
Execution Date: March 15, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application	on, the execution date of the a	pplication	is: March 15, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numb	I pers attached? □ Yes X N	0		
09 54 293				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli involved:	cations an	nd patents 1	
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3		\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	Τ/		
	☐ Authorized to be	charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP	8. Deposit account num	nher	***	
222 Lakeview Avenue - Suite 400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401	17-0055			
94/11/2000 MPEOPLES 00000005 09541293	(Attach dualicate conv	of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
2 FCs581 40.00 BP	(Attach duplicate copy	or this page	The paying by deposit accounty	
_ DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego 	aing information is true and co	rrect and a	any attached cony is a true	
copy of the original document.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	4/3/00			
Joseph W. Bain Dat Docket No. 1610-73 Tot	te tal number of pages including	cover shee	et:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

xpress Maii abel No. EE444323059US

> PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Gianfranco ROMAN Inventor(s) full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to CLABER S.p.A. Assignee Name and Via Pontebbana, 22 Address I-33080 FIUME VENETO (PN) - Italy (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Spray nozzle for pop-up underground sprinkler" Title of Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of Complete March , *** 2000 either (a) or (b) ____ day of ____ (b) filed on the 19____, Serial No.____ including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at FIUME VENETO Location ____, xx9 2000 · this 15th day of March Date INVENTOR(S): 11 an Franco Roman

Gianfranco ROMAN

Docket No. 1610-73

RECORDED: 04/08/2000

xpress Maii

Inventor(s)

signature(s)

full

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0402